PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3025468

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHRISTOPHER IAIN JOHNSTON	02/29/2012
MICHEL LEDUC	02/29/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CHRISTOPHER AND CHRISTOPHER LTD		
Street Address:	1ST FLOOR , 2 WOODBERRY GROVE		
Internal Address:	NORTH FINCHLEY		
City:	LONDON		
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM		
Postal Code:	N12 0DR		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14380120

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 404-853-8000

Email: daniel.warren@sutherland.com

Correspondent Name: SUTHERLAND ASBILL & BRENNAN LLP

Address Line 1: 999 PEACHTREE ST., NET

Address Line 2: STE. 2300

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	19727-0076	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DANIEL J. WARREN	
SIGNATURE:	/Daniel J. Warren/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/17/2014	

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment Inventors to Christopher and Christopher Ltd#page1.tif source=Assignment Inventors to Christopher and Christopher Ltd#page2.tif source=Assignment Inventors to Christopher and Christopher Ltd#page3.tif source=Assignment Inventors to Christopher and Christopher Ltd#page4.tif

PATENT

502978868 REEL: 033754 FRAME: 0233

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

THIS DEED is dated the 24th day of Pelo

2012

BETWEEN:

Christopher lain Johnston of 87 High Street, Wimbledon Village, London, SW19 5EG, United Kingdom (hereinafter called "Mr. Johnston");

Michel Leduc of 27, Lotissement Cabassude, 13530, TRETS, France (hereinafter called "Mr. Leduc"); and

Christopher and Christopher Ltd, a company incorporated and registered in England and Wales with company number 7598478 whose address is at 1st Floor, 2 Woodberry Grove, North Finchley, London, N12 0DR, United Kingdom (hereinafter called "Christopher and Christopher").

WHEREAS

- Mr. Johnston and Mr. Leduc (hereinafter referred to jointly as "the Inventors") are each inventors of one or more the inventions (hereinafter called "the Inventions") which are the subject of UK patent application number 1203175.3 (hereinafter called "the Application").
- The Application was filed on 23 February 2012 in the name of Christopher and Christopher with the agreement of the Inventors.
- The Inventors have agreed that all such rights as they may have in the 3. Inventions should be the property of Christopher and Christopher.

NOW THEREFORE

IN CONSIDERATION OF the premises and the sum of £1 (one pound Sterling) now paid by Christopher and Christopher to each of the Inventors, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by each of the Inventors, and other good and valuable consideration

- The Inventors HEREBY ASSIGN to Christopher and Christopher all their right, title and interest in and to the Inventions, and all such right, title and interest that they may have arising from the Application, including:
 - the right to file applications for, and be granted, patents, utility models or other intellectual property rights in any country of the world (including divisions, continuations, continuations in part, national or regional phases, reissues and extensions) in respect of the Inventions, whether under national, regional or international

PATENT REEL: 033754 FRAME: 0234

arrangements;

(ii) the right to claim priority under any national, regional or international law or treaty from the Application;

TO HOLD the same unto Christopher and Christopher absolutely

- 2. The Inventors jointly and severally **HEREBY COVENANT** with Christopher and Christopher if and when required by Christopher and Christopher to sign execute and do all such further documents, acts or things as may be necessary or desirable to enable Christopher and Christopher to procure and enjoy the full benefit of the Inventions and the Application including if required the execution of further assignments by way of confirmation of this Assignment, the execution of documents in connection with further applications for patents or other intellectual property rights in respect of the Inventions in any country of the world, and the provision of assistance in connection with the Application, any such further applications, and any patents granted pursuant to the Application or such applications.
- The Inventors jointly and severally HEREBY CONSENT to Christopher and Christopher filing patent applications in respect of the Inventions in the names of the Inventors or any of them as applicants in respect of the United States of America, whether nationally or as an International Patent Application under the Patent Cooperation Treaty which designates the United States of America, and hereby consent to any such patent application being filed by patent attorneys designated by Christopher and Christopher. In respect of any such application before the United States Patent and Trademark Office, whether as a national application or as the national phase of an International Patent application, the Inventors jointly and severally HEREBY COVENANT with Christopher and Christopher if and when required by Christopher and Christopher to sign or execute all such documents as may be required by the United States Patent and Trademark Office in connection with such application, including an Inventor's Declaration and a Power of Attorney appointing United States Patent Attorneys designated by Christopher and Christopher. The Inventors jointly and severally HEREBY COVENANT with Christopher and Christopher if and when required by Christopher and Christopher to sign or execute all such documents as may be necessary to record the assignment of any such patent application to Christopher and Christopher such that any United States Patent issued in pursuance of the application shall be in the name of Christopher and Christopher as assignee.

PATENT REEL: 033754 FRAME: 0235 Executed and delivered as a Deed by the parties:

Signed as a Deed by Mr. Christopher lain Johnston in the presence of a witness and delivered upon signature:

MR. CHRISTOPHER IAIN JOHNSTON

Witness signature

Witness name

Hotel (eganne - Aix en Provence, France.

Witness address

Signed as a Deed by Mr. Michel Leduc in the presence of a witness and delivered

upon signature:

MR. MICHEL LEDUC

Witness signature

Didier Serra

Witness name

150 Grand St. Reduced City _ CA34062 USA.

Witness address

PATENT REEL: 033754 FRAME: 0236

Executed and delivered as a Deed by CHRISTOPHER AND CHRISTOPHER LIMITED				
By: Chil do helfon				
Position: (60				
Witness signature				
Witness name				
Didier Serro Witness address 150 Grand St -	Recheood Chy	CD54062		

PATENT REEL: 033754 FRAME: 0237

RECORDED: 09/17/2014